



EN USER MANUAL BATTERY PACK FOR PS5 CONTROLLER REF:150072

TECHNICAL PARAMETERS:

- Scope of application: Suitable for the use of PS5 wireless controllers
- Battery input voltage: Standard DCSV
- Battery output voltage: 2.4V / 3.0V
- Battery pack capacity: 18650 Li-ion battery 2500mAh
- Charging time: 2/2,5 hours
- Play time: 5/6 hours
- Standby time: 2/3 months
- Percentage charge display: 1%-100%
- The switch on/off button: Press twice, it can turn on/off the battery
- LED: Blue light logo
- Product material: ABS material
- Battery Net weight: 70 gr
- Package: A 2500mAh battery, a 1m Type C Charging cable and user manual

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- To use the battery: Plug it into the PS5 wireless controller and press the switch on/off button of the battery twice, the battery starts working (On the other hand, if you want the battery to stop working, press the switch on/off button of the battery twice once again).
- To charge the battery: Connect it to the USB cable to a device with a standard DCSV USB output or an AC adapter port.
- Charge and play: You can keep charging the battery while you're playing with the controller.

WARNING - BATTERY LEAKAGE

Leakage of ingredients contained within the battery pack, or the combustion of product ingredients, can cause personal injury as well as damage to game controller. Avoid contact with skin. If contact occurs, immediately wash thoroughly with soap and water. If liquid leaking from a battery pack comes into contact with your eyes, immediately flush thoroughly with water and contact a medical professional for assistance.

BATTERY WARNING

The Lithium-ion battery in your device should be serviced or recycled by Freaks&Geeks or an authorized provider and must be recycled or disposed of separately from household waste. Dispose of batteries according to your local environment laws and guidelines. Do not use or leave the product containing rechargeable batteries exposed to very high temperature (e.g. at strong direct sunlight or in a vehicle in extremely hot weather). Otherwise, it can overheat, catch fire, or the performance will degenerate, and the service life will be shortened. Do not use the rechargeable battery item in a location where static electricity is rich, otherwise, the internal safety devices may be damaged, causing a harmful situation. In case the electrolyte gets into the eyes

due to the leakage of battery, do not rub eyes! Rinse eyes with clean running water and seek medical attention immediately. Otherwise, it may injure eyes or cause a loss of sight. If the battery gives off an odor, generates heat, or in any way appears abnormal during use, recharging or storage, immediately remove it from battery charger and place it in a sealed vessel such as a metal box. Be aware discarded batteries may cause fire, do not heat the controller, or throw it into fire.

SUPPORT AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION
WWW.FREAKSANDGEEKS.FR

FR MANUEL D'UTILISATION BATTERIE EXTERNE POUR MANETTE PS5

PARAMÈTRES TECHNIQUES :

- Champ d'application : Convient à l'utilisation des manettes sans fil PS5
- Tension d'entrée de la batterie : Standard DCSV
- Tension de sortie de la batterie : 2.4V-3.0V
- Capacité de la batterie : 18650 Li-ion / 2500mAh
- Temps de charge : 2/2,5 heures
- Temps de Jeu : 5/6 heures
- Autonomie en veille : 2/3 mois
- Affichage pourcentage de charge : 1/100 %
- Bouton de mise en marche et d'arrêt : Appuyer deux fois pour allumer/éteindre la batterie.
- LED : Logo lumineux bleu
- Matériau du produit : Matériau ABS
- Poids net de la batterie :70g
- Contenu de la boîte : Une batterie de 2500mAh, un câble de chargement de type C de 1m et un manuel d'utilisation.

MODE D'EMPLOI

- Utilisation de la batterie : Branchez-la

sur la manette sans fil PS5 et appuyez deux fois sur le bouton marche/arrêt de la batterie, elle commence à fonctionner (Inversement, si vous voulez arrêter l'utilisation, appuyez deux fois sur le bouton marche/arrêt de la batterie).

- Pour charger la batterie : Connectez la via le câble USB à un appareil doté d'une sortie USB standard DCSV ou à un port d'adaptateur CA.
- Charge and play : Vous pouvez garder la batterie sur la manette branchée via le câble USB pendant que vous jouez et la batterie se chargera.

AVERTISSEMENT BATTERIE :

La batterie au lithium-ion de votre appareil doit être réparée ou recyclée par Freaks&Geeks ou un fournisseur agréé et doit être recyclée ou éliminée séparément des déchets ménagers. Éliminez les batteries conformément aux lois et directives locales en matière d'environnement. N'utilisez pas et ne laissez pas le produit contenant des piles rechargeables exposé à des températures très élevées (par exemple, à la lumière directe du soleil ou dans un véhicule par temps extrêmement chaud). Sinon, il risque de surchauffer, de s'enflammer, ou les performances se dégraderont et la durée de vie sera réduite. N'utilisez pas la batterie rechargeable dans un endroit où l'électricité statique est importante, sinon les dispositifs de sécurité internes risquent d'être endommagés et de provoquer une situation dangereuse. Si l'électrolyte pénètre dans les yeux à la suite d'une fuite de la batterie, ne vous frottez pas les yeux ! Rincez les yeux à l'eau courante et consultez immédiatement un médecin. Sinon, vous risquez de vous blesser les yeux ou de perdre la vue. Si la batterie dégage une odeur, produit de la chaleur ou semble anormale de quelque manière que ce soit pendant l'utilisation, la recharge ou le stockage, retirez-la immédiatement du chargeur de batterie et placez-la dans

un récipient hermétique tel qu'une boîte métallique. Ne pas chauffer le contrôleur et ne pas le jeter au feu.

AVERTISSEMENT FUITE DES BATTERIES

Toute fuite ou toute combustion des composants des batteries peut occasionner des blessures et endommager la manette de jeu. Évitez tout contact avec la peau. En cas de contact avec la peau, rincez immédiatement et abondamment la zone affectée à l'eau et au savon. Si le liquide s'écoulant des batteries entre en contact avec vos yeux, rincez immédiatement et abondamment à l'eau et consultez un professionnel de santé pour toute assistance.

ES MANUAL DEL USUARIO BATERIA EXTERNA PARA MANDO PS5

PARÁMETROS TÉCNICOS :

- Ámbito de aplicación: Adecuado para su uso con mandos inalámbricos PS5
- Voltaje de entrada de la batería: DCSV estándar
- Voltaje de salida de la batería: 2.4V-3.0V
- Capacidad de la batería: 18650 Li-ion / 2500mAh
- Tiempo de carga: 2/2,5 horas
- Tiempo de reproducción: 5/6 horas
- Tiempo en espera: 2/3 meses
- Indicación del porcentaje de carga : 1/100%
- Botón de encendido/apagado: pulsar dos veces para encender/apagar la batería.
- LED: logotipo de luz azul
- Materia del producto: Material ABS
- Peso neto de la batería: 70g
- Contenido de la caja: batería de 2500mAh, cable de carga tipo C de 1m y manual.

Instrucciones de uso

- Utilización de la batería: Conectarla al

mando inalámbrico PS5 y pulsa el botón de encendido/apagado de la batería dos veces, la batería empezará a funcionar (a la inversa, si no quieres usar la batería, pulsa el botón de encendido/apagado de la batería dos veces más).

- Par cargar la batería : Conectala con el cable USB a un dispositivo con una salida USB DCSV estándar o a un puerto adaptador de CA.
- Charge and play : Puede jugar con el mando con la batería cargando con el cable.

ADVERTENCIA SOBRE LA BATERÍA :

La batería de iones de litio de su dispositivo debe ser reparada o reciclada por Freaks&Geeks o un proveedor autorizado y debe reciclarse o desecharse por separado de los residuos domésticos. Elimine las baterías de acuerdo con las leyes y normativas medioambientales locales. No utilice ni deje el producto con baterías recargables expuesto a temperaturas muy elevadas (por ejemplo, a la luz solar directa o en un vehículo cuando haga mucho calor). De lo contrario, existe el riesgo de que se sobrecaliente, se incendie o se degraden sus prestaciones y se acorte su vida útil. No utilice la batería recargable en lugares donde haya mucha electricidad estática, ya que de lo contrario podrían dañarse los dispositivos de seguridad internos y provocar una situación peligrosa. Si le entra electrolito en los ojos como consecuencia de una fuga de la batería, ¡no se frote los ojos! Enjuáguese los ojos con agua corriente y acuda inmediatamente a un médico. De lo contrario, podría lesionarse los ojos o perder la vista. Si la batería emite algún olor, genera calor o presenta algún tipo de anomalía durante su uso, recarga o almacenamiento, retírela inmediatamente del cargador y colóquela en un recipiente hermético, como una lata metálica. No la caliente ni la arroje al fuego.

ADVERTENCIA - FUGA DE LA BATERÍA

Cualquier fuga o combustión de los componentes de la batería puede causar lesiones y daños al joystick. Evite todo contacto con la piel. En caso de contacto con la piel, enjuague inmediatamente la zona afectada con abundante agua y jabón. Si el líquido que sale de las pilas entra en contacto con los ojos, enjuáguelos inmediatamente con abundante agua y consulte a un profesional sanitario.

IT MANUALE D'USO BATERIA ESTERNA PER CONTROLLER PS5

PARAMETRI TECNICI:

- Ambito di applicazione: adatto all'uso con i controller wireless PS5.
- Tensione di ingresso della batteria: standard DCSV
- Tensione di uscita della batteria: 2.4V-3.0V
- Capacità della batteria: 18650 Li-ion / 2500mAh
- Tempo di ricarica: 2/2,5 ore
- Tempo di riproduzione: 5/6 ore
- Tempo di standby: 2/3 mesi
- Visualizzazione della percentuale di carica: 1/100%.
- Pulsante di accensione/spengimento: premere due volte per accendere/spengere la batteria.
- LED: logo a luce blu
- Materiale del prodotto: Materiale ABS
- Peso netto della batteria: 70 g
- Contenuto della confezione: batteria da 2500 mAh, cavo di ricarica di tipo C da 1 m e manuale.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

- Utilizzo della batteria: collegarla al controller wireless PS5 e premere due volte il pulsante di accensione/spengimento della batteria; la batteria

inizierà a funzionare (al contrario, se non si vuole più utilizzare la batteria, premere ancora due volte il pulsante di accensione/spengimento).

- Per caricare la batteria: collegarla con il cavo USB a un dispositivo con uscita USB standard a 5 V CC o a una porta dell'adattatore CA.
- Carica e gioca: è possibile utilizzare il controller con la batteria in carica tramite il cavo.

AVVERTENZA SULLA BATTERIA :

La batteria agli ioni di litio del dispositivo deve essere riparata o riciclata da Freaks&Geeks o da un fornitore autorizzato e deve essere riciclata o smaltita separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. Smaltire le batterie in conformità alle leggi e alle normative ambientali locali. Non utilizzare o lasciare il prodotto contenente batterie ricaricabili esposto a temperature molto elevate (ad esempio, alla luce diretta del sole o in un veicolo in condizioni climatiche estremamente calde). In caso contrario, c'è il rischio che si surriscaldi, che prenda fuoco o che le sue prestazioni si degradino e la sua durata si riduca. Non utilizzare la batteria ricaricabile in presenza di elettricità statica, altrimenti i dispositivi di sicurezza interni potrebbero danneggiarsi e causare una situazione pericolosa. Se l'elettrolita entra negli occhi a causa di una perdita dalla batteria, non strofinarsi gli occhi! Sciocquare gli occhi con acqua corrente e consultare immediatamente un medico. In caso contrario, ci si potrebbe ferire gli occhi o perdere la vista. Se la batteria emette un odore, genera calore o appare in qualche modo anomala durante l'uso, la ricarica o la conservazione, rimuoverla immediatamente dal caricabatterie e riporla in un contenitore ermetico, ad esempio un barattolo di metallo. Non riscaldare il regolatore e non gettarlo nel fuoco.

AVVERTENZA PERDITA DELLA BATTERIA

Qualsiasi perdita o combustione dei componenti della batteria può causare lesioni e danni al joystick. Evitare qualsiasi contatto con la pelle. In caso di contatto con la pelle, sciacquare immediatamente la zona interessata con abbondante acqua e sapone. Se il liquido fuoriuscito dalle batterie viene a contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente e abbondantemente con acqua e consultare un medico per assistenza.

PT MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR BATERIA EXTERNA PARA O CONTROLADOR PS5

PARÂMETROS TÉCNICOS :

- Âmbito de aplicação: Adequado para utilização com os comandos sem fios PS5
- Tensão de entrada da bateria: DCSV standard
- Tensão de saída da bateria: 2.4V-3.0V
- Capacidade da bateria: 18650 Li-ion / 2500mAh
- Tempo de carregamento: 2/2,5 horas
- Tempo de reprodução: 5/6 horas
- Tempo de espera: 2/3 meses
- Indicação da percentagem de carga: 1/100%.
- Botão de ligar/desligar: Premir duas vezes para ligar/desligar a bateria.
- LED: logótipo de luz azul
- Materia do produto : Material ABS
- Peso líquido da bateria: 70g
- Conteúdo da caixa: Bateria de 2500mAh, cabo de carregamento de 1m tipo C e manual.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

- Utilização da bateria: Ligue-a ao comando sem fios PS5 e prima duas vezes o botão de ligar/desligar a bateria, que

começará a funcionar (pelo contrário, se não quiser utilizar mais a bateria, prima mais duas vezes o botão de ligar/desligar a bateria).

- Para carregar a bateria: Ligue-a com o cabo USB a um dispositivo com uma saída USB DCSV padrão ou a uma porta de adaptador AC.
- Carregar e jogar: Pode jogar o comando com a bateria a carregar com o cabo.

AVISO DE BATERIA :

A bateria de íões de lítio do seu dispositivo deve ser reparada ou reciclada pela Freaks&Geeks ou por um fornecedor autorizado e deve ser reciclada ou eliminada separadamente do lixo doméstico. Eliminar as baterias de acordo com as leis e regulamentos ambientais locais. Não utilize nem deixe o produto que contém pilhas recarregáveis exposto a temperaturas muito elevadas (por exemplo, à luz solar direta ou num veículo com tempo extremamente quente). Caso contrário, existe o risco de sobreaquecimento, incêndio ou degradação do desempenho e redução da sua vida útil. Não utilize a pilha recarregável em locais onde exista muita electricidade estática, caso contrário os dispositivos de segurança internos podem ser danificados e provocar uma situação perigosa. Se o eletrólito entrar em contacto com os seus olhos devido a uma fuga da bateria, não esfregue os olhos! Lave os olhos com água corrente e procure imediatamente assistência médica. Caso contrário, pode ferir os olhos ou perder a visão. Se a pilha emitir um odor, gerar calor ou parecer anormal de alguma forma durante a utilização, recarga ou armazenamento, retire-a imediatamente do carregador de pilhas e coloque-a num recipiente hermético, como uma lata de metal. Não aqueça o controlador nem o deixe para o fogo.

AVISO - FUGA NA BATERIA

Uma fuga dos componentes contidos na

bateria ou a combustão dos componentes do produto pode causar lesões, além de danificar o comando. Evita o contacto com a pele. Em caso de contacto, lava imediatamente com água e sabão abundantes. Se o líquido em fuga de uma bateria entrar em contacto com os teus olhos, lava imediatamente com água abundante e consulta um profissional médico para receberes ajuda.

SUPORTE E INFORMAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
WWW.FREAKSANDGEEKS.FR

DE BENUTZERHANDBUCH EXTERNE BATTERIE FÜR PSS-CONTROLLER

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER :

- Anwendungsbereich: Geeignet für die Verwendung von PSS Wireless Controllern.
- Batterie-Eingangsspannung: Standard DCSV
- Ausgangsspannung der Batterie: 2.4V-3.0V
- Akku-Kapazität: 18650 Li-Ion / 2500mAh
- Ladezeit: 2/2,5 Stunden
- Wiedergabezeit: 5/6 Stunden
- Standby-Zeit: 2/3 Monate
- Anzeige Prozentsatz der Ladung: 1/100%
- Ein-/Aussschalttaste: Zweimal drücken, um den Akku ein-/auszuschalten
- LED: Blau leuchtendes Logo
- Material des Produkts: Material: ABS
- Nettogewicht der Batterie: 70g
- Packungsinhalt: Eine 2500mAh-Batterie, ein 1m langes Typ-C-Ladekabel und ein Handbuch.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

- Die Verwendung der Batterie: Schließen Sie es an die PSS Wireless Controller und drücken Sie die Batterie ein / aus-Taste zweimal, wird die Batterie zu arbeiten

(umgekehrt, wenn Sie nicht wollen, um die Batterie mehr verwenden, drücken Sie die Batterie ein / aus-Taste zweimal mehr).

- Aufladen des Akkus: Schließen Sie den Akku mit dem USB-Kabel an ein Gerät mit einem standardmäßigen DCSV-USB-Ausgang oder an einen Netzadapteranschluss an.
- Aufladen und spielen : Sie können den Controller spielen, während der Akku mit dem Kabel aufgeladen wird.

WARNUNG VOR DEM AKKU:

Der Lithium-Ionen-Akku in Ihrem Gerät muss von Freaks&Geeks oder einem autorisierten Lieferanten repariert oder recycelt werden und sollte getrennt vom Hausmüll recycelt oder entsorgt werden. Entsorgen Sie den Akku gemäß den örtlichen Umweltsetzen und -richtlinien. Verwenden Sie das Produkt mit den wiederaufladbaren Batterien nicht ohne und lassen Sie es nicht sehr hohen Temperaturen ausgesetzt (z. B. in direktem Sonnenlicht oder in einem Fahrzeug bei extrem heißem Wetter). Andernfalls kann es überhitzen, sich entzünden oder die Leistung wird beeinträchtigt und die Lebensdauer verkürzt. Verwenden Sie den wiederaufladbaren Akku nicht an Orten mit hoher statischer Elektrizität, da sonst die internen Sicherheitsvorrichtungen beschädigt werden können, was zu einer gefährlichen Situation führen kann. Wenn Elektrolyt durch ein Leck in der Batterie in die Augen gelangt, reiben Sie sich nicht die Augen! Spülen Sie die Augen unter fließendem Wasser aus und suchen Sie sofort einen Arzt auf. Andernfalls könnten Sie sich die Augen verletzen oder Ihr Augenlicht verlieren. Wenn der Akku während des Gebrauchs, des Aufladens oder der Lagerung einen Geruch entwickelt, Wärme abgibt oder auf andere Weise anormal aussieht, nehmen Sie ihn sofort aus dem Akkuladegerät und legen Sie ihn in einen luftdichten Behälter, z. B. eine Metalldose. Erhitzen Sie den Controller nicht und werfen Sie ihn nicht ins Feuer.

WARNING - AUSLAUFEN DER AKKUS

Das Auslaufen oder Verbrennen von Batteriekomponenten kann zu Verletzungen führen und das Gamepad beschädigen. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit der Haut. Sollte es doch zu einem Hautkontakt kommen, spülen Sie die betroffene Stelle sofort mit viel Wasser und Seife ab. Wenn aus dem Akku austretende Flüssigkeit in die Augen gelangt, spülen Sie diese sofort mit reichlich Wasser aus und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf, um Hilfe zu erhalten.

INTERSTÜTZUNG UND TECHNISCHE INFORMATIONEN
WWW.FREAKSANDGEEKS.FR

NL GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING EXTERNE BATTERIJ VOOR PS5-CONTROLLER

TECHNISCHE PARAMETERS :

- Toepassingsgebied: Geschikt voor gebruik met PS5 draadloze controllers
- Batterij ingangsspanning: standaard DCSV
- Batterij uitgangsspanning: 2.4V-3.0V
- Batterijcapaciteit: 18650 Li-ion / 2500mAh
- Oplaadtijd: 2/2,5 uur
- Speeltijd: 5/6 uur
- Stand-by tijd: 2/3 maanden
- Weergave oplaadpercentage: 1/100%.
- Aan/uit-knop: twee keer indrukken om batterij aan/uit te zetten.
- LED: Blauw licht logo
- Materiaal product: ABS materiaal
- Nettogewicht van batterij: 70g
- Inhoud van de doos: 2500mAh batterij, 1m type C oplaadkabel en handleiding.

INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

- Batterijgebruik: Sluit de batterij aan op de PS5 draadloze controller en druk twee keer op de aan/uit-knop van de batterij, de

batterij begint te werken (omgekeerd, als je de batterij niet meer wilt gebruiken, druk je nog twee keer op de aan/uit-knop van de batterij).

- De batterij opladen: Sluit de batterij met de USB-kabel aan op een apparaat met een standaard DCSV USB-uitgang of op een netspanningsadapterpoort.
- Opladen en spelen : Je kunt de controller bespelen terwijl de batterij wordt opgeladen met de kabel.

WAARSCHUWING BATTERIJ :

De lithium-ion batterij in uw apparaat moet worden gerepareerd of gerecycled door Freaks&Geeks of een erkende leverancier en moet apart van het huishoudelijk afval worden gerecycled of weggegooid. Gooi de batterijen weg in overeenstemming met de lokale milieuwet- en regelgeving. Gebruik of laat het product met oplaadbare batterijen niet blootstellen aan zeer hoge temperaturen (bijvoorbeeld in direct zonlicht of in een voertuig bij extreem warm weer). Anders bestaat het risico dat de batterij oververhit raakt, vlam vat of slechter gaat presteren en de levensduur verkort. Gebruik de oplaadbare batterij niet op plaatsen met veel statische elektriciteit, anders kunnen de interne veiligheidsvoorzieningen beschadigd raken en een gevaarlijke situatie veroorzaken. Als er elektrolyt in uw ogen komt als gevolg van een batterijlekkage, wrijf dan niet in uw ogen! Spoel uw ogen uit onder stromend water en zoek onmiddellijk medische hulp. Anders kunt u uw ogen verbranden of uw gezichtsvermogen verliezen. Als de batterij een geur afgeeft, warmte produceert of er op een of andere manier abnormaal uitziet tijdens het gebruik, het opladen of de opslag, haal de batterij dan onmiddellijk uit de oplader en plaats deze in een luchtdichte verpakking zoals een metalen blik. Verwarm de regulator niet en gooi hem niet in het vuur.

WAARSCHUWING - BATTERIJLEKKAGE

Elke lekkage of verbranding van

batterijonderdelen kan letsel en schade aan de joystick veroorzaken. Vermijd elk contact met de huid. In geval van contact met de huid, moet u het getroffen gebied onmiddellijk spoelen met veel water en zeep. Als de vloeistof die uit de batterijen lekt in contact komt met uw ogen, moet u onmiddellijk spoelen met veel water en een arts raadplegen voor hulp.

ONDERSTEUNING EN TECHNISCHE INFORMATIE
WWW.FREAKSANDGEEKS.FR

SV ANVÄNDARHANDBOK EXTERN BATTERI FÖR PS5 CONTROLLER

TEKNISKA PARAMETRAR :

- Omfattning: Lämpig för användning med PS5 trådlösa styrenheter
- Batteriets ingångsspanning: Standard DCSV
- Batteriets utspänning: 2.4V-3.0V
- Batterikapacitet: 18650 Li-ion / 2500mAh
- Laddningstid: 2/2,5 timmar
- Uppspelningstid: 5/6 timmar
- Standby-tid: 2/3 månader
- Visning av procentuell laddning: 1/100%.
- På/av-knapp : Tryck två gånger för att slå på/av batteriet.
- LED: Logotyp med blått ljus
- Produktmaterial : ABS-material
- Batteriets nettovikt: 70 g
- Innehåll: 2500mAh batteri, 1m typ C laddningskabel och manual.

INSTRUKTIONER FÖR ANVÄNDNING

- Batterianvändning: Anslut den till PS5:s trådlösa styrenhet och tryck på batteriets på/av-knapp två gånger så börjar batteriet fungera (om du inte vill använda batteriet längre trycker du på batteriets på/av-knapp ytterligare två gånger).
- Ladda batteriet : Anslut det med USB-kabeln till en enhet med en standard DCSV

USB-utgång eller till en nätadapterport.

- Ladda och spela : Du kan spela på handkontrollen med batteriet laddat med kabeln.

VARNING FÖR BATTERI :

Litiumjonbatteriet i din enhet måste repareras eller återvinnas av Freaks&Geeks eller en auktoriserad leverantör och måste återvinnas eller kasseras separat från hushållsavfall. Kassera batterier i enlighet med lokala miljölagar och bestämmelser. Använd inte och lämna inte produkten som innehåller uppladdningsbara batterier i mycket höga temperaturer (t.ex. i direkt solljus eller i ett fordon i extremt varmt väder). Det finns annars risk för överhettning, brand, försämrad prestanda och förkortad livslängd. Använd inte det uppladdningsbara batteriet där det finns mycket statisk elektricitet, annars kan de interna säkerhetsanordningarna skadas och orsaka en farlig situation. Om du får elektrolyt i ögonen på grund av ett batteriläckage får du inte gnugga ögonen! Skölj ögonen under rinnande vatten och uppsök omedelbart läkare. Annars kan du skada ögonen eller förlora synen. Om batteriet avger en lukt, genererar värme eller verkar onormalt på något sätt under användning, laddning eller förvaring, ta omedelbart bort det från batteriladdaren och placera det i en lufttätt behållare, t.ex. en metallburk. Värm inte upp styrenheten och släng den inte i en eldsåda.

VARNING - BATTERILÄCKAGE

Eventuellt läckage eller förbränning av batterikomponenterna kan orsaka personskador och skada joystickerna. Undvik all kontakt med huden. Vid hudkontakt, skölj omedelbart det berörda området med rikligt med tvål och vatten. Om vätskan från batterierna kommer i kontakt med

SUPPORT OCH TEKNISK INFORMATION
WWW.FREAKSANDGEEKS.FR